

2013 Measure M2 Regional Traffic Signal Synchronization Program Call for Projects - Programming Recommendations

#	Local Agency	Program	Project Description	Score	Total Request	Primary Implementation	Operations and Maintenance	Cumulative Total
1	Orange County	RTSSP	Antonio Parkway*	72	\$ 1,156,920	\$ 1,094,520	\$ 62,400	\$ 1,156,920
2	Costa Mesa	RTSSP	Newport Boulevard	69	\$ 1,304,596	\$ 1,287,976	\$ 16,620	\$ 2,461,516
3	Lake Forest	RTSSP	Bake Parkway	68	\$ 532,603	\$ 496,123	\$ 36,480	\$ 2,994,119
4	Placentia	RTSSP	Kraemer Boulevard	68	\$ 2,433,520	\$ 2,275,120	\$ 158,400	\$ 5,427,639
5	Huntington Beach	RTSSP	Adams Avenue	63	\$ 1,042,374	\$ 1,006,470	\$ 35,904	\$ 6,470,013
6	Seal Beach	RTSSP	Seal Beach Boulevard	60	\$ 586,720	\$ 500,320	\$ 86,400	\$ 7,056,733
7	Irvine	RTSSP	Barranca Parkway	57	\$ 2,106,434	\$ 1,992,386	\$ 114,048	\$ 9,163,168
8	Santa Ana	RTSSP	Main Street	56	\$ 1,350,506	\$ 1,272,106	\$ 78,400	\$ 10,513,674
9	Anaheim	RTSSP	State College Boulevard ITS	51	\$ 1,041,579	\$ 895,979	\$ 145,600	\$ 11,555,253
10	Irvine	RTSSP	Alton Parkway	50	\$ 1,209,396	\$ 1,092,756	\$ 116,640	\$ 12,764,649
11	Orange County	RTSSP	Newport Avenue/Boulevard	50	\$ 946,045	\$ 886,141	\$ 59,904	\$ 13,710,694
12	Anaheim	RTSSP	Harbor Boulevard ITS	45	\$ 731,867	\$ 640,347	\$ 91,520	\$ 14,442,561
13	Lake Forest	RTSSP	Trabuco Road	39	\$ 266,971	\$ 240,091	\$ 26,880	\$ 14,709,532
14	Mission Viejo	RTSSP	Jeronimo Road	38	\$ 267,360	\$ 238,560	\$ 28,800	\$ 14,976,892
					\$ 14,976,892	\$ 13,918,896	\$ 1,057,996	

* Fiscal year 2012-13 project allocation of \$108,864 will be cancelled

RTSSP - Regional Traffic Signal Synchronization Program
ITS - Intelligent Transportation System